
30836 

RESOLUTION NO. 30836 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR PREMIER FENCE, 
LLC, OF MURFREESBORO, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 
NO. R-20-017-204, SUMMIT OF SOFTBALL COMPLEX 
IMPROVEMENTS FROM THE EASTER TORNADO 2020 – 
BACKSTOP AREA AND OUTFIELD NETTING 
REPLACEMENT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($36,808.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 62/100 DOLLARS 
($232,280.62). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final) for Premier Fence, LLC, of Murfreesboro, TN, relative to Contract No. R-

20-017-204, Summit of Softball Complex Improvements from the Easter Tornado 2020 – 

Backstop Area and Outfield Netting Replacement, for an increased amount of $36,808.00, for a 

revised contract amount of $232,280.62.   

ADOPTED: July 13, 2021 
 
/mem 


